508016622 07/18/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8063772

SUBMISSION TYPE: IATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT			
		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name		Execution Date		
BYTEDANCE INC.				04/03/2023		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	LEMO	LEMON INC.				
Street Address:	P.O. B	P.O. BOX 31119 GRAND PAVILION, HIBISCUS WAY				
Internal Address:	802 WI	802 WEST BAY ROAD				
City:	GRANI	GRAND CAYMAN				
State/Country:	CAYM	CAYMAN ISLANDS				
Postal Code:	KY1-12	205				
Application Number:		18052870				
Property Type		18052870				
CORRESPONDENCE						
Fax Number:		(503)595-7301	-+ :			
		o the e-mail address first; if th I; if that is unsuccessful, it wi				
•		503-595-7300				
Email:		vnguyen@allemanhall.com				
•						
•):	ALLEMAN HALL CREASMAN	& TUTTLE	LLP		
Address Line 1:):	900 SW 5TH AVENUE	& TUTTLE	LLP		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		900 SW 5TH AVENUE SUITE 2300	& TUTTLE	LLP		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		900 SW 5TH AVENUE	& TUTTLE	LLP		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		900 SW 5TH AVENUE SUITE 2300	& TUTTLE	LLP		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	NUMBER:	900 SW 5TH AVENUE SUITE 2300 PORTLAND, OREGON 97204	& TUTTLE	LLP		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET IAME OF SUBMITTER	NUMBER:	900 SW 5TH AVENUE SUITE 2300 PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 BYT22314	& TUTTLE	LLP		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	900 SW 5TH AVENUE SUITE 2300 PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 BYT22314 VY-AN NGUYEN	& TUTTLE	LLP		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET AME OF SUBMITTER GNATURE:	NUMBER:	900 SW 5TH AVENUE SUITE 2300 PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 BYT22314 VY-AN NGUYEN /Vy-An Nguyen/	& TUTTLE			

source=Assignment (employer to assignee)#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bytedance Inc., (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Delaware company organized and existing under the laws of the United States, located and doing business at 12655 West Jefferson Boulevard, Sixth Floor, Suite No. 137, Los Angeles, California 90066 United States, is the sole and exclusive owner of all rights, including all intellectual property rights, in the following U.S. Patent Application; and

Country	Serial Number	Filing Date
United States	18/052,870	November 4, 2022

WHEREAS, Lemon Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Cayman Islands company organized and existing under the laws of the Cayman Islands, with a mailing address of P.O. Box 31119 Grand Pavilion, Hibiscus Way, 802 West Bay Road, Grand Cayman, KY1-1205 Cayman Islands, desires to acquire all rights in the above-identified U.S. Patent Application; and

NOW THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows.

1. Patent Assignment - Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified U.S. Patent Application, including any and all Letters Patent based thereon now or in the future granted in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign jurisdictions, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all claims for infringement thereof both arising prior to and on or after the effective date of this Assignment, which is the date of last signature below.

Agreed:

Bytedance Inc.
Signature: Liyoun Ohen,
Date: 43/2022
Printed Name: Livan CHEN
Title: Authorized Legal Counsel

Lemon Inc.
Signature: Liyou, oken,
Date: 13/2022
Printed Name: Liyan CHEN
Title: Authorized Legal Counsel

Page 1 of 1 – ASSIGNMENT – Docket No. BYT22314 Bytedance Inc. to Lemon Inc.

RECORDED: 07/18/2023